Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01) T	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 102	791766 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademano.	anal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Fuji Seal, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Owens-Illinois Closure Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: One SeaGate City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43666 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State_Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,846,755
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nigar D. Borikh	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nirav D. Parikh	40.00
Internal Address: Owens-Illinois, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One SeeCate 25 LDD	
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP	A 70
	15-0875
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43666	19
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	(L) D
Nirav D. Parikh	With 10-24-03
Name of Person Signing	gnature presheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
L 40.00 BA /	Document I (1 of 3)

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN FUJI SEAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1051 Bloomfield Road, Bardstown, Kentucky 40004, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark shown and identified on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One SeaGate, Toledo, Ohio 43666, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark of Exhibit "A";

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee effective February 1, 2001, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified and listed in Exhibit "A," together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of the trademark prior to the date of transfer hereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark.

Executed this // day of // Hapety, 2003.

AMERICAN FUJI SEAL, INC.

By

Sadao Ota Secretary

STATE OF

COUNTY OF A

) 5

Notary Public

[SEAL]

CAROL C LESCINSKY/ Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 2005

1510779.01.02 1560143

Document I (2 of 3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0686

Exhibit A

Registration Number Registration Date

Mark

1,846,755

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

July 26, 1994

CONTOUR-PAK

Document I (3 of 3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0687